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December 28, 2018 CONTACT: Sharmin Doering
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Executive Director

MEDIA RELEASE
SANGAMON COUNTY WORKS WITH LOCAL FINANCE PROFESSIONALS TO OFFER
FREE LUNCH-HOUR CREDIT COACHING WORKSHOPS.

Now that the holidays are over, it may be time to determine how quickly you
can pay off your holiday debt. Not paying off debt can impact your credit score
with a negative outcome. If you are interested in improving your credit score,
beginning on Tuesday, January 15 from 12:00 p.m. — 1:00 p.m. Sangamon
County Community Resources is offering a free, monthly credit coaching
workshop over the lunch hour to anyone who lives in Sangamon County. The
workshops will be held in the Public Health Conference room at 2833 S. Grand
Ave. East. Please call 535-3120 to make a reservation to attend. Local
finance professionals will present the information and work with participants to
obtain their credit report, assist them in interpreting it and suggesting methods
to improve the score.

We know that if you have a low credit score that it will be more difficult to find
a bank or credit card company to lend you money, but it goes beyond that. Not
only does your score affect whether or not you can borrow money and at an
attractive rate, but it can affect everything from insurance rates to employment
opportunities.

During the class you will go over everything that might appear on your credit
report in complete detail and in simple language to make sure you understand
everything and its importance. You will know what all the score numbers
mean, and which numbers are the ones to shoot for. You will get an action plan
together with a checklist of “little victories” that will help you build your credit
worthiness step-by-step. Because when you build your credit, you are building
your life.

Workshop Dates are: Tuesday, January 15", Tuesday, February 19", Tuesday,
March 19", Tuesday, April 16", Tuesday, May 21%, Tuesday, June 18",
Tuesday, July 16", Wednesday, August 21, Monday, September 16",
Tuesday, October 15", Tuesday, November 19", Tuesday, December 17,
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